

Imported Items

September2020

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Currency	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Clearing Handling & Delivery Charges in LKR	Local Agent Commission in LKR
1	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/016/D	KEC International LTD, India	22/09/2020	Cable UG CU.XLPE Insulated 33kV HT 1C 240sqmm (Metallic Sheath shall be provided). (Shall be Supplied in 250m drums)	m	4000	USD	33,991.88	135,967.52	600.00	367,100.00	Nil
2	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/041/D	Intelli-Industrial de Terminais Electricos Ltda, Brazil	22/09/2020	Compression Jumper Connector ALH Type - 37/2.79 -7/4.09	Nos	4000	USD	2.99	11,960.00	110.00	192,000.00	44,021.27
3	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/067/D	Zhejiang Haivo Electrical Co.,Ltd China,	08/09/2020	Drop Down Lift off (DDLO) 33kV Switches (100A Carrier UNF Thread)	Nos	4000	USD	52.1224	208,489.60	3,000.00	780,000.00	N/A

4	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/065/ D	Wenzhou Xinchi International Trade Co.,Ltd, China	17/09/2020	Circuit Breaker Miniature SP 30A (without Neutral & Enclosure)	Nos	270,000	USD	0.63	170,100.00	1,070.00	575,000.00	Nil
5	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/082/ D	P&B Weir Electrical Ltd, United Kingdom.	28/09/2020	MV Live Line Detectors with Detachable operating Rod	Nos	114	GBP	509.86	58,124.04	672.58	250,000.00	1,381,223.07
6	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/017/ D	Malico Energy Pte Ltd., Singapore	28/09/2020	Wearable Medium Voltage Detector 36kV	Nos	373	USD	390.00	145,470.00	900.00	193,500.00	812,333.57
7	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/016/D	IBEKO Power AB, Sweden.	28/09/2020	Three Phase Transformer Ratio Tester	Nos	6	EUR O	6772.00	40,632.00	1,060.00	75,000.00	Nil

8	DD2/P&D/IC B/2019/073/ D	NOJA Power Switchgear Pty Ltd, Australia.	29/09/2020	Auto Reclosers SF6/Dry 33kV 400A (S.F.L- 16kA) with remote operating facility as per the CEB Specification 078 :2019	Nos	30	USD	7,790.00	233,700.00	1,580.00	0.00	850,00	Nil
				Spare Control Panel (Complete Set) with remote control facility as per the CEB Specification 078:2019		02		3,620.00	<b>7,240.00</b>				
				Modem/Router at PC/Control Center End for remote operation of Auto Reclosers as per the CEB Specification 078:2019		04		760.00	<b>3,040.00</b>				

## Local Items

September 2020

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Delivery Charges in LKR.
01	DD2/P&D/ICB/2019/041/D	Alco Industries (Pvt)Ltd, Pattiwila Road, Sapugaskanda, Makola	22/09/2020	Joint Compression Midspan(Fly)7/3.40mm	Nos	7000	485	3,395,000.00	Free
02	DD2/P&D/ICB/2019/017/D	ST.Theresa Industries (Pvt) Ltd,	29/09/2020	Counter Clockwise Cage With Aux. For TDT,HYD	NOS	30	206,000.00	6,180,000.00	Nil
				Counter Clockwise cross arms for TDT,HYD		30	278,000.00	8,340,000.00	
				Clockwise Cage With Aux.for TDT,HYD		16	206,000.00	3,296,000.00	
				Clockwise cross arms for TDT HYD		16	278,000.00	4,448,000.00	
03	DD2/P&D/ICB/2019/076/D	LTL Galvanizers (PVT) LTD, Block 3 & 4,	29/09/2020	(+3m) Body Ext. for Tower Double Circuit Heavy Angle,(TDH) HYD	Nos	41	500,780.00	20,531,980.00	Nil

		LINDEL, Sapugaskanda, Makola		(-2)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD		11	20,384.00	<b>224,224.00</b>	
04	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2019/076/D	ST.Theresa Industries(Pvt) Ltd, No.399 Gunasekara Mw, Heiyanthuduwa	29/09/2020	(+3)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD	Nos	52	108,800.00	5,657,600.00	Free
				(-1)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD		11	34,100.00	375,100.00	
05	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2019/077/D	ST.Theresa Industries (Pvt) Ltd, No.399 Gunasekara Mw, Heiyanthuduwa	25/09/2020	(+2)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD	Nos	11	83,600.00	919,600.00	Nil
				(+3)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD		22	98,000.00	2,156,000.00	
				(-1)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD		11	29,600.00	325,600.00	
				(-2)m leg extension for Basic Body, (+3m) & (+6m) Body Ext.of (TDH)HYD		11	19,700.00	216,700.00	

				+1m Leg Extension for Basic Body of (TDT) HYD		2	69,920.00	139,840.00	
				+2m Leg Extension for Basic Body of (TDT) HYD		2	98,000.00	196,000.00	
				+3m Leg Extension for Basic Body of (TDT) HYD		5	107,000.00	535,000.00	
				-2m Leg Extension for Basic Body of (TDT) HYD		2	26,000.00	52,000.00	
				-2m Leg Extension for (+3)m & (+6)m Body Ext.of (TDT) HYD		3	24,920.00	74,760.00	
				+2m Leg Extension for (+3)m & (+6)m Body Ext.of (TDT) HYD		3	92,000.00	276,000.00	
				+3m Leg Extension for (+3)m & (+6)m Body Ext.of (TDT) HYD		5	107,000.00	535,000.00	
				+1m Leg Extension for (+3)m & (+6)m Body Ext.of (TDT) HYD		3	73,700.00	221,100.00	
				-1m Leg Extension for (+3)m & (+6)m Body Ext.of (TDT) HYD		3	34,100.00	102,300.00	

				-1m Leg Extension for TDT Basic Body		2	34,100.00	68,200.00	
06	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/020/D	Kelani Cable PLC P.O.Box 14, Wewelduwa, Kelaniya.	25/09/2020	Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – H.S. Duplex (7/1.35) 10sqmm (Phase Core PVC Insulated, Neutral Core Bare, and both PVC sheathed together)	Km	650	71,642.98	46,567,937.00	405,000.00
07	DD2/P&D/ICB/ 2020/014/D	Kelani Cable PLC P.O.Box 14, Wewelduwa, Kelaniya.	25/09/2020	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x 70 + 54.6 + 16 sqmm	Km	80	610,165.85	48,813,268.00	300,000.00